ZenCap® Full Size Capsules
ZenPure
Z
en
P
u
re
10”-40” Disposable Process Filtration

+86 571 2288 6800
Rev.0 2010.11
PureFlo ZenCap Filter Capsule Ordering Guide
Specification (cont.)
Autoclavable & Sanitizable:
Capsules can be autoclaved once at 125°C for 60 minutes or chemically sanitized
in situ using common sanitizing agents, such as hot water, at 80°C  for 20 cycles
for 30 min (dependent on time and temperature).
Bacterial Endotoxin:
Effluent is non-pyrogenic per USP Bacterial Endotoxin (0.25 EU/ml), determined
using Limulus Amebocyte Lysate (LAL) Test.
Capsule Serie Configuration Length Filter Media Pore size
(Micron) Vents Input Fitting Output Fitting Construction
Material
1 - 10" CN = Charged Nylon A = No vents 3H = 3/8" Hose Barb 3H = 3/8" Hose Barb Blank =
L I = In-Line* 2 - 20" DP = Depth PolyPro B = 1/2" Sanitary vent 4H = 1/2" Hose Barb 4H = 1/2" Hose Barb -E =  Polyethylene
3 - 30" E = Polyethylene 4N = 1/2" MNPT 4N = 1/2" MNPT
4 - 40" F = PTFE
G = Glass Fiber -N = Nylon
M = PolyPro Membrane MT = 1/2" Tri-C lamp MT = 1/2" Tri-C lamp
N = Nylon 5H = 9/16 (14mm) Hose Barb 5H = 9/16 (14mm) Hose Barb
NS = Nylon Screen 6H = 5/8" (16mm) Hose Barb 6H = 5/8" (16mm) Hose Barb
P = PolyPro Media 8H = 1" (25mm) Hose Barb 8H = 1" (25mm) Hose Barb Options
S = PES TC = 1-1/2" Tri-Clamp TC = 1-1/2" Tri-C lamp
TS = Polyester Screen
CEP = Cellulose with DE* Orings
-OE = O-Ring EPDM
-ON = O-Ring Nitrile
-OV = O-Ring Viton
H =  Downstream  1/4"
Bleed Valve
Quick Couplings are compatible with CPC (Co lder), LinkTech and o thers.                                                        For  -E or -GP options, the standard pleat support will be PET for gamma stability
D = 1/2" Sanitary vent,
with upstream  1/4"
Bleed Valve
E = 1/2" Sanitary vent,
with down stream 1/4"
Bleed Valve
F =  Upstream and down
stream 1/4" Bleed Valve
4Q = 1/2" Male Quick
Coupling for Plastic latch
Pick From
Pore Size
Table
Silicon O-Rings
for Bleed Valve
G =  Upstream  1/4"
Bleed Valve
-GP =  Gamma
Stable Polypropylene
-ETO = Ethylene
Oxide Sterilization
Blank = O-Ring
Silicon (Standard)
4Q = 1/2" Male Quick
Coupling for Plastic latch
T = T-Line
90mm Diameter
Capsule with
Bleed Valve
C = 1/2" Sanitary vent,
with upstream and down
stream 1/4" Bleed Valve
 *  Available in
2011  *  Available in 2011
Example 1 - ZenCAP L Series Capsule, T-Line,  PES 0.45um/0.2um, 20"  filter, with all vent and drains,  1.5" Tri-Clamp fittings I/O, would be LT2S045020CTCTC
Example 2 - ZenCAP L Series Capsule, T-Line,  GF0.5um/PES 0.2um, 10"  filter, with all vent and drains,  1.5" Tri-Clamp fittings I/O, would be LT1G050S020CTCTC